2023 Rugby Season Draw

TERM WEEK

N

w

3

DATE

29/4/23

6/5/23

13/5/23

20/5/23

27/5/23

3/6/23

10/6/23

17/6/23

22/7/23

29/7/23

5/8/23

OPPONENTS

NEWINGTON COLLEGE

ST IGNATIUS COLLEGE,
RIVERVIEW

OAKHILL COLLEGE

ST AUGUSTINE’S
COLLEGE

ST GREGORY’S
COLLEGE/
ST PIUS X COLLEGE

CRANBROOK SCHOOL

BARKER COLLEGE

KNOX GRAMMAR
SCHOOL

ST ALOYSIUS’ COLLEGE

TRINITY GRAMMAR
SCHOOL

13s/16s/

OPENS

HOME

AWAY

AWAY

HOME

HOME

HOME

AWAY

HOME

HOME

AWAY

14/15s

AWAY

HOME

HOME

AWAY

AWAY

AWAY

HOME

AWAY

AWAY

HOME



