2023 Rugby Season Draw

TERM	WEEK	DATE	ROUND	OPPONENTS	13s/16s/ OPENS	14/15s
2	1	29/4/23	GPS/ISA TRIAL	NEWINGTON COLLEGE	HOME	AWAY
	2	6/5/23	GPS/ISA TRIAL	ST IGNATIUS COLLEGE, RIVERVIEW	AWAY	HOME
	3	13/5/23	GPS/ISA TRIAL	OAKHILL COLLEGE	AWAY	HOME
	4	20/5/23	GPS/ISA TRIAL	ST AUGUSTINE'S COLLEGE	HOME	AWAY
	5	27/5/23	GPS/ISA TRIAL	ST GREGORY'S COLLEGE/ ST PIUS X COLLEGE	HOME	AWAY
	6	3/6/23	CAS ROUND 1	CRANBROOK SCHOOL	HOME	AWAY
	7	10/6/23	NO SF	PORT - QUEENS BIRTHDAY L	ONG WEEK	END
	8	17/6/23	CAS ROUND 2	BARKER COLLEGE	AWAY	HOME
3	1	22/7/23	CAS ROUND 3	KNOX GRAMMAR SCHOOL	HOME	AWAY
	2	29/7/23	CAS ROUND 4	ST ALOYSIUS' COLLEGE	HOME	AWAY
	3	5/8/23	CAS ROUND 5	TRINITY GRAMMAR SCHOOL	AWAY	HOME